## akerman

## In The News

## *Law.com* Highlights Dale Noll's Appointment as National LGBT Bar Association President

March 28, 2017

Dale Noll was featured in *Law.com* and other media upon his installment as president of the National LGBT Bar Association. During the 2017-2018 term, he will lead the country's largest organization of lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender and allied legal professionals, as well as preside over the 29th annual Lavender Law Conference and Career Fair. Among many priorities, his work will focus on broad-based advocacy for the LGBT community, including access to justice and equal rights.

Daily Business Review: National LGBT Bar Association President Says Group Has 'a Lot of Work to Do' General Counsel News: Akerman's Dale Noll Installed as President of National LGBT Bar Association Law.com: National LGBT Bar Association President Says Group Has 'a Lot of Work to Do' South Florida Business Journal: Local Lawyer Appointed President of National LGBT Bar Association **Related People** 

Dale Noll

Related Offices

Miami